Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• 5 to 60 inH2O Pressure Ranges
• 1.68V to 3.6V Supply Voltage Range
• I2C or SPI Interface (Automatically Selected)
• Better than 0.25% Accuracy
• High Resolution 16/17/18 bit Output
• Medical Breathing
• Environmental Controls
• HVAC
• Industrial Controls
• Portable/Hand-Held EquipmentGeneral Description
Applications
Features
DLH Series Low Voltage Digital Pressure Sensors
Device Operating Range Proof Pressure Burst Pressure Nominal Span
DLH-L05D ±5 inH2O 200 inH2O 300 inH2O ±0.4 * 224 counts
DLH-L10D ±10 inH2O 200 inH2O 300 inH2O ±0.4 * 224 counts
DLH-L20D ±20 inH2O 200 inH2O 500 inH2O ±0.4 * 224 counts
DLH-L30D ±30 inH2O 200 inH2O 500 inH2O ±0.4 * 224 counts
DLH-L60D ±60 inH2O 200 inH2O 800 inH2O ±0.4 * 224 counts
DLH-L05G  0 to 5 inH2O 200 inH2O  300 inH2O 0.8 * 224 counts
DLH-L10G  0 to 10 inH2O 200 inH2O  300 inH2O 0.8 * 224 counts
DLH-L20G 0 to 20 inH2O 200 inH2O 500 inH2O 0.8 * 224 counts
DLH-L30G  0 to 30 inH2O 200 inH2O  500 inH2O 0.8 * 224 counts
DLH-L60G  0 to 60 inH2O 200 inH2O  800 inH2O 0.8 * 224 counts
Pressure Sensor Maximum Ratings Environmental Specifications
Supply Voltage (Vs) 3.63  Vdc
Common Mode Pressure 10 psig
Lead Temperature (soldering 2-4 sec.) 270 °C

R
DLH Series Low Voltage Digital Pressure Sensors
How to Order
Refer to Table 4 for configuring a standard base part number which includes the pressure range, package and
temperature range.  Table 5 shows the available configuring options. The option identifier is required to com-
plete the device part number. Refer to Table 6 for the available device packages.
Example P/N with options: DLH-L05D-E1NS-C-NAV6
Page 10
Table 6 - Available E-Series Package Configurations
Table 4 - How to configure a base part
Table 5 - How to configure an option identifier
Base
ID ID Description ID ID Description ID Description ID Description ID Description
DLH L05D ±5 inH2O E 1 Dual Port Same Side N Non‐Barbed S SIP C Commercial
L10D ±10 inH2O 2 Dual Port Opposite Side B Barbed D DIP I Industrial
L20D ±20 inH2O J J‐Lead SMT
L30D ±30 inH2O
L60D ±60 inH2O
L05G 0 to 5 inH2O
L10G 0 to 10 inH2O
L20G 0 to 20 inH2O
L30G 0 to 30 inH2O
L60G 0 to 60 inH2O
Example DLH ‐ L05D ‐ E 1   N S ‐ C
O
R
D
E
R
IN
G
 IN
F
O
R
M
A
T
IO
N
SERIES PRESSURE RANGE PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
Port Orientation Lid Style Lead Type
SIP (1) DIP J Lead SMT Low Profile DIP SIP (1) DIP J Lead SMT Low Profile DIP
Port
Orientation
Non‐Barbed Lid Barbed Lid
Lead Style Lead Style
Dual Port
Same Side
N/A N/A N/A
E1NS E1ND E1NJ E1BS E1BD
Dual Port
Opposite Side
N/A N/A N/A
E2NS E2ND E2NJ E2BS E2BD
Single Port
(Gage)
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(1) SPI is not available in SIP packages(1) SPI is not available in SIP packages
ID Description ID Description ID Description ID Description
N No Coating A Auto I2C/SPI V 1.68V to 3.6V 6 16 Bit
P Parylene Coating (1) 7 17 bit
8 18 bit
Example  N A V 6
(1) Parylene coating not offered on J‐Lead Configurations